





수신 수신자 참조 (경유) 제목 Request of an official visit

1. We admire your efforts and dedication to the safety of the citizens.

- Gangwon Fire Headquarters is planning to visit your organization to benchmark the advanced fire-fighting, rescue, first aid technology and disaster management system.
- 3. Your organization is a superb institution with excellent manpower and equipment and NFPA-certified training facilities. Gangwon Fire Headquarters plans to build a driving education facility and introduce various driving education programs, and this visit will be a valuable opportunity. In the long run, we intend to have our education facilities and programs accredited by the National Fire Protection Association.
- 4. Visitors are as follows.
- 1) Kim Chung-sik(Fire Deputy Chief, Chief of Gangwon Fire Headquarters)
- 2) Park Tae-won(Fire Assistant Chief, Chief of Gangwon Fire Service Academy)
- Her Kang-young(Fire Battalion Chief, Education Team Manager of Gangwon Fire Headquarters)
- 4) Lee Goang-seob(Fire Marshall, Administration Manager of Gangwon Fire Service Academy)
- 5) Choi Kwang-mo(Fire Marshall, Field Response Manager of Heongseong Fire Station)
- Hong Seung-wan(Fire Engineer, Equipments & Apparatus Manager of Gangwon Fire Headquarters)
- If possible, we would like to visit between February 28, 2019 and March 8, 2019. The exact visiting date will be specified on the e-mail. We hope you will look at it positively.

Kim Chung-sik Fire Deputy Chief Chief of Gangwon Fire Headquarters.

1, Jungang-ro, Chrncheon-si, Gangwon-do Fire Headquaters. 24266 Republic of Korea. Tel: +82-33-249-5379 Fax: +82-33-249-4065 Email: <u>8405kim@korea.kr</u> / <u>cheokwangmo@korea.kr</u>

강 원 도 지 사

수신자 Washington DC Fire & EMS Traning Academy, Fire and Rescue Institute, University of Maryland, FDNY(New York City Flre Department), NFPA(National Fire Protection Association), ProBoard(Fire Service Professional Qualifications System), Massachusetts Fire Fighting Academy

지방소방장 김성준 ^{안전교육담당} 허강영

당 소^년 허강역 ^{소년}

소방행정과장 전결 2019. 1. 17. **진형민**

협조자

시행 소방행정과-1371

접수

우 24266 강원도 춘천시 중앙로 1, 강원도소방본부 소방행정과 안전 / http://fire.gwd.go.kr 교육계 (봉의동)

전화번호 033-249-5379 팩스번호 033-249-4065 / 8405kim@korea.kr / 대국민 공개

일자리가 성장이고 복지입니다.